



**BID # FY 2020-2021-003**  
**46TH YEAR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC WORK DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**  
**ADDENDUM # 4 MAY 13, 2021 REVISED BID PRICE SHEET**

| BID PRICE SHEET |                                                                           |      |      | RG UNDERGROUND ENGINEERING |              | *METRO EXPRESS INC |              | KAILAS CORP. |              | GPE ENGINEERING AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR |              |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.        | DESCRIPTION                                                               | UNIT | QTY  | UNIT PRICE                 | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE         | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE                             | TOTAL AMOUNT |
| 1               | PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT GUARANTEE AND INSURANCE                           | LS   | 1    | \$ 3,600.00                | \$ 3,600.00  | \$ 3,203.00        | \$ 3,203.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,849.93                            | \$ 5,849.93  |
| 2               | MOBILIZATION/STAGING                                                      | LS   | 1    | \$ 4,000.00                | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00        | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,859.81                            | \$ 5,859.81  |
| 3               | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                    | LS   | 1    | \$ 850.00                  | \$ 850.00    | \$ 3,000.00        | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 3,899.95                            | \$ 3,899.95  |
| 4               | SURVEYING, STAKE-OUT, AND AS-BUILT DRAWINGS                               | LS   | 1    | \$ 2,500.00                | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 5,000.00        | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,524.94                            | \$ 5,524.94  |
| 5               | MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT                                            | SY   | 1420 | \$ 6.00                    | \$ 8,520.00  | \$ 4.00            | \$ 5,680.00  | \$ 4.00      | \$ 5,680.00  | \$ 5.61                                | \$ 7,966.20  |
| 6               | REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE OR ASPHALT PAVEMENT                  | SY   | 412  | \$ 10.00                   | \$ 4,120.00  | \$ 9.00            | \$ 3,708.00  | \$ 10.00     | \$ 4,120.00  | \$ 10.34                               | \$ 4,260.08  |
| 7               | REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TREE                                          | EA   | 2    | \$ 100.00                  | \$ 200.00    | \$ 800.00          | \$ 1,600.00  | \$ 200.00    | \$ 400.00    | \$ 945.45                              | \$ 1,890.90  |
| 8               | REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SINGLE POST SIGN                              | EA   | 1    | \$ 100.00                  | \$ 100.00    | \$ 100.00          | \$ 100.00    | \$ 100.00    | \$ 100.00    | \$ 205.27                              | \$ 205.27    |
| 9               | FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE C CATCH BASIN                                    | EA   | 7    | \$ 3,800.00                | \$ 26,600.00 | \$ 5,000.00        | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 4,042.17                            | \$ 28,295.19 |
| 10              | FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH DIAMETER HDPE PIPE                            | LF   | 151  | \$ 60.00                   | \$ 9,060.00  | \$ 100.00          | \$ 15,100.00 | \$ 90.00     | \$ 13,590.00 | \$ 56.61                               | \$ 8,548.11  |
| 11              | FURNISH AND INSTALL 18-INCH EXFILTRATION TRENCH (FRENCH DRAIN)            | LF   | 141  | \$ 96.50                   | \$ 13,606.50 | \$ 150.00          | \$ 21,150.00 | \$ 120.00    | \$ 16,920.00 | \$ 175.58                              | \$ 24,756.78 |
| 12              | FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE APRON                                        | SY   | 15   | \$ 50.00                   | \$ 750.00    | \$ 54.00           | \$ 810.00    | \$ 500.00    | \$ 7,500.00  | \$ 104.05                              | \$ 1,560.75  |
| 13              | REGRADE SWALE AREA                                                        | SY   | 800  | \$ 4.00                    | \$ 3,200.00  | \$ 9.00            | \$ 7,200.00  | \$ 5.00      | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 9.41                                | \$ 7,528.00  |
| 14              | FURNISH AND PLACE 1-LIFT 1 INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TYPE S-III    | SY   | 1420 | \$ 9.50                    | \$ 13,490.00 | \$ 12.00           | \$ 17,040.00 | \$ 14.00     | \$ 19,880.00 | \$ 10.04                               | \$ 14,256.80 |
| 15              | FURNISH AND PLACE 2-LIFTS 3/4 INCH ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TYPE S-III | SY   | 240  | \$ 19.00                   | \$ 4,560.00  | \$ 16.00           | \$ 3,840.00  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 31.76                               | \$ 7,622.40  |
| 16              | FURNISH AND PLACE ROADWAY 12" THICK SUBGRADE MATERIAL                     | SY   | 264  | \$ 5.00                    | \$ 1,320.00  | \$ 12.00           | \$ 3,168.00  | \$ 10.00     | \$ 2,640.00  | \$ 23.23                               | \$ 6,132.72  |
| 17              | FURNISH AND PLACE ROADWAY 8" THICK LIMEROCK BASE MATERIAL                 | SY   | 252  | \$ 32.00                   | \$ 8,064.00  | \$ 18.00           | \$ 4,536.00  | \$ 20.00     | \$ 5,040.00  | \$ 34.80                               | \$ 8,769.60  |
| 18              | FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK                            | SY   | 250  | \$ 62.00                   | \$ 15,500.00 | \$ 45.00           | \$ 11,250.00 | \$ 60.00     | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 55.35                               | \$ 13,837.50 |

| BID PRICE SHEET                           |                                                             |      |     | RG UNDERGROUND<br>ENGINEERING |               | *METRO EXPRESS INC |               | KAILAS CORP. |               | GPE ENGINEERING AND<br>GENERAL CONTRACTOR |               |
|-------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----|-------------------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------|---------------|
| ITEM NO.                                  | DESCRIPTION                                                 | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PRICE                    | TOTAL AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE         | TOTAL AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                                | TOTAL AMOUNT  |
| 19                                        | FURNISH AND INSTALL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS                       | SY   | 35  | \$ 42.00                      | \$ 1,470.00   | \$ 36.00           | \$ 1,260.00   | \$ 50.00     | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 105.93                                 | \$ 3,707.55   |
| 20                                        | FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY              | SY   | 140 | \$ 61.00                      | \$ 8,540.00   | \$ 45.00           | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 60.00     | \$ 8,400.00   | \$ 56.17                                  | \$ 7,863.80   |
| 21                                        | FURNISH AND INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING PAD                  | SF   | 80  | \$ 25.00                      | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 25.00           | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 60.00     | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 25.42                                  | \$ 2,033.60   |
| 22                                        | FURNISH AND PLACE 6-INCH WHITE 10' - 30' SKIP THERMOPLASTIC | LF   | 440 | \$ 3.00                       | \$ 1,320.00   | \$ 1.50            | \$ 660.00     | \$ 2.00      | \$ 880.00     | \$ 1.33                                   | \$ 585.20     |
| 23                                        | FURNISH AND PLACE 24-INCH SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC         | LF   | 45  | \$ 8.00                       | \$ 360.00     | \$ 6.00            | \$ 270.00     | \$ 2.00      | \$ 90.00      | \$ 13.00                                  | \$ 585.00     |
| 24                                        | FURNISH AND PLACE 6-INCH DOUBLE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC        | LF   | 150 | \$ 4.00                       | \$ 600.00     | \$ 1.50            | \$ 225.00     | \$ 2.00      | \$ 300.00     | \$ 3.90                                   | \$ 585.00     |
| 25                                        | FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPMS)      | EA   | 30  | \$ 9.00                       | \$ 270.00     | \$ 6.00            | \$ 180.00     | \$ 50.00     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 10.73                                  | \$ 321.90     |
| 26                                        | FURNISH AND INSTALL SINGLE POST SIGN                        | EA   | 2   | \$ 250.00                     | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00          | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 200.00    | \$ 400.00     | \$ 500.49                                 | \$ 1,000.98   |
| 27                                        | INSTALL AND REMOVE INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM                  | EA   | 8   | \$ 25.00                      | \$ 200.00     | \$ 100.00          | \$ 800.00     | \$ 100.00    | \$ 800.00     | \$ 507.92                                 | \$ 4,063.36   |
| 28                                        | FURNISH AND INSTALL SOD                                     | SY   | 800 | \$ 8.00                       | \$ 6,400.00   | \$ 9.00            | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 5.00      | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 7.59                                   | \$ 6,072.00   |
| TOTAL BID AMOUNT FOR TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-28 |                                                             |      |     |                               | \$ 141,700.50 |                    | \$ 166,280.00 |              | \$ 167,590.00 |                                           | \$ 183,583.32 |

\* Metro Express: The Firm caculated item # 10 incorrectly. The total base bid amount is correct.